NXDN™ Type-C Trunking Digital Repeater
VHF AND UHF DIGITAL REPEATERS
VHF Repeater
UHF Repeater
General Features
•  146–174, 400–430, 450–480MHz
•  5W output power (100% duty cycle)
• Repeater or base operation
• 1U 19-inch rack mountable
• 6 programmable function keys
• Two-digit LED display
•  30 channel scanning base
(Conventional mode)
•  3W external speaker audio
•  Program/modem interface
• Remote terminal interface
•  DTMF AUX output control
•  DTMF AUX input monitoring
•  Programmable AUX I/O’s
•  Flash firmware upgrading
•  16 CTCSS and DTCS built-in
Digital Features*
• Digital conventional mode
• Multi-site conventional
• NXDN™ Type-C trunking mode
• Digital/analog mixed mode operation
• 15-bit digital scrambler
• 6.25 & 12.5 kHz channels
• Unit ID & Group ID validation
• Optional OCXO unit for 6.25kHz channel spacing
• Up to 48 site trunked IP network
• IP network connectivity
•  Compact flash memory expansion
* Some features require activation licenses.
TYTYTYTYTYTYTYTYTYTYTYTYPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPEPE CCCCCCC-C-CCCCTYPE-C
1-1-32, Kami-minami, Hirano-Ku, Osaka 547-0003, Japan Phone: +81 (06) 6793 5302 Fax: +81 (06) 6793 0013 Count on us!www.icom.co.jp/world
Printed in Japan
12421 Willows Road NE,
Kirkland, WA 98034, U.S.A.
Phone: +1 (425) 454-8155
Fax:  +1 (425) 454-1509
E-mail:  sales@icomamerica.com
URL:  http://www.icomamerica.com
Unit 1 / 103 Garden Road,
Clayton, VIC 3168 Australia
Phone:  +61 (03) 9549 7500
Fax:  +61 (03) 9549 7505
E-mail:  sales@icom.net.au
URL:  http://www.icom.net.au
Blacksole House, Altira Park,
Herne Bay, Kent, CT6 6GZ, U.K.
Phone:  +44 (0) 1227 741741
Fax:  +44 (0) 1227 741742
E-mail:  info@icomuk.co.uk
URL:  http://www.icomuk.co.uk
Zac de la Plaine,
1 Rue Brindejonc des Moulinais, BP 45804,
31505 Toulouse Cedex 5, France
Phone:  +33 (5) 61 36 03 03
Fax:  +33 (5) 61 36 03 00
E-mail:  icom@icom-france.com
URL:  http://www.icom-france.com
Ctra. Rubi, No. 88 "Edificio Can Castanyer"
Bajos A 08174, Sant Cugat del Valles,
Barcelona, Spain
Phone: +34 (93) 590 26 70
Fax:  +34 (93) 589 04 46
E-mail:  icom@icomspain.com
URL:  http://www.icomspain.com
39C Rennie Drive, Airport Oaks,
Auckland, New Zealand
Phone:  +64 (09) 274 4062
Fax:  +64 (09) 274 4708
E-mail:  inquiries@icom.co.nz
URL:  http://www.icom.co.nz
Glenwood Centre #150-6165
Highway 17A, Delta, B.C.,
V4K 5B8, Canada
Phone:  +1 (604) 952-4266
Fax:  +1 (604) 952-0090
E-mail:  info@icomcanada.com
URL:  http://www.icomcanada.com
Your local distributor/dealer:6F No. 68, Sec. 1 Cheng-Teh Road,
Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Phone:  +886 (02) 2559 1899
Fax:  +886 (02) 2559 1874
E-mail:  sales@asia-icom.com
URL:  http://www.asia-icom.com
Rua Itororó, 444 Padre Eustáquio
Belo Horizonte MG,
CEP: 30720-450, Brazil
Phone: +55 (31) 3582 8847
Fax:  +55 (31) 3582 8987
E-mail:  sales@icombrazil.com
Communication Equipment
Auf der Krautweide 24
65812 Bad Soden am Taunus, Germany
Phone:  +49 (6196) 76685-0
Fax:  +49 (6196) 76685-50
E-mail:  info@icomeurope.com
URL:  http://www.icomeurope.com
No.101, Building 9, Caifuxingyuan Park,
No.188 Maoting Road, Chedun Town,
Songjiang District, Shanghai, 201611, China
Phone:  +86 (021) 6153 2768
Fax:  +86 (021) 5765 9987
E-mail:  bjicom@bjicom.com
URL:  http://www.bjicom.com
14HS017B © 2014–2016 Icom Inc.
VHF AND UHF DIGITAL REPEATERS
Icom, Icom Inc. and Icom logo are registered trademarks of Icom Incorporated (Japan) in Japan, the United States, the United Kingdom, Germany, France, Spain, Russia, Australia, New Zealand and/
or other countries. IDAS and the IDAS logo are trademarks of Icom Incorporated. NXDN is a trademark of Icom Incorporated and JVC KENWOOD Corporation. LTR is a trademark of the E.F. Johnson
Technologies, Inc. All trademarks are the properties of their respective holders.
SPECIFICATIONS
IC-FR5000C IC-FR6000C
GENERAL
Frequency coverage 146–174MHz
400–430MHz
450–480MHz
Number of channels 30 channels
Channel spacing 6.25/12.5kHz
Type of emission 11K0F3E, 8K30F1E/F1D/F7W, 4K00F1E/F1D/F7W/F2D
Frequency stability
±1.5ppm
±0.1ppm (Option)
Antenna impedance 50Ω (Type-N)
 Operating temperature range –30˚C to +60˚C; –22˚F to +140˚F
Power supply voltage 10.8–15.9V DC nominal
Dimensions (W×H×D) 483×44×331 mm ; 19.02×1.73×13.03 in
Weight 5kg ; 11.02 lb (approximately)
TRANSMITTER
Output power
5–0.5W
100% duty cycle
Spurious emissions 73dB typ.
FM hum and noise 50dB typ. (Narrow)
Audio distortion Less than 1% (at 1000Hz)
 RECEIVER
Sensitivity  Analog
 Digital
0.30μV typ. (at 12dB SINAD)
0.33/0.27μV typ. (D 12.5kHz/D 6.25kHz, at 3% BER)
Adjacent channel selectivity 85dB typ. (Narrow) 81dB typ. (Narrow)
Spurious response 100dB typ.
Intermodulation distortion 85dB typ. (Narrow)
Hum and noise ratio 55dB typ. (Narrow)
Audio output power 3W typ. (External SP, at 5% distortion with 4Ω load)
Measurements made in accordance with TIA-603.
All stated specifications are subject to change without notice or obligation.
 Supplied Accessories
 • DC power cable connector
Type-C trunking compatible product lineup
IC-F3360D series
The IC-F3360D and IC-F5360D series are designed
for the Type-C trunking terminal components
with the following digital features.
• NXDN™ Type-C trunking
• NXDN™ Conventional system
• Menu-driven user interface
• Built-in GPS receiver*
•  IP67 dust-tight & waterproof
(IC-F3360D series only)
*  External GPS antenna required for
IC-F5360D series.
IC-F5360D series
Multi-site Conventional SystemType-C Multi-site Trunking
IP Network
System Manager
Digital Radios
IP Network
With the IC-FR5000C series, up to 16 or 48
repeaters can be interlinked with each other*.
*Certain routing type required [16 (unicast) / 48 (multicast)] for
maximum no. of repeaters per network.
Please note: IP linking for multi-site conventional systems must use the following: Only IC-FR5000C series repeaters, or Only in combination with IC-FR5000/FR5200H series repeaters.